

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8673/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2018 in VATAP No. 147/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A. P. PROCESSORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57943/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57945/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8672/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57649/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57650/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Singh ,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) has circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of filing counter affidavit.

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to the respondent(s) to file counter affidavit and

thereafter one week is granted to the petitioner(s)
file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters after three weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER