

ITEM NO.43+45

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8673/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2018 in VATAP No. 147/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A. P. PROCESSORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 57943/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING & IA No. 57945/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8672/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No. 57649/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 57650/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29768/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137002/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137004/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 13-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG
 Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
 Ms. Abhipsa Anomika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of filing rejoinder affidavit, list the matters after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
 COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
 COURT MASTER

