

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19578/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2018 in VATAP No. 18/2013 17-05-2018 in VATAP No. 131/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NORTHERN INDIA TEXTILE
PROCESSORS ASSOCIATION, FARIDABAD

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147677/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147678/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147680/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING)

Date : 30-09-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for
condonation of delay as also on the special leave
petition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary
No.8673 of 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

