

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 8673/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-05-2018 in VATAP No. 147/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S A. P. PROCESSORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57943/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57945/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 57943/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 57945/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 8672/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 57649/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 57650/2019

IA No. 57649/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 57650/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 19578/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147677/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147678/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147680/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 29768/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137002/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137004/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29925/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139231/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139232/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 139231/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 139232/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30472/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137216/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137217/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137216/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137217/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 30471/2019 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140169/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.140172/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 140169/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 140172/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Ms. Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jeetender Gupta, AOR
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

As short of law is involved, list the matters for hearing in
the first week of May, 2020.

Pleadings be completed, in the meantime.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)