

ITEM NO.32 Court 5 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1311/2020

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S A. P. PROCESSORS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.57943/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.57945/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 57943/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 57945/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 1317/2020 (IV)

(FOR

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 57649/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 57650/2019

IA No. 57649/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 57650/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1315-1316/2020 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.147677/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.147678/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147680/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1318/2020 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137002/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137004/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1320-1324/2020 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.139231/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.139232/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 139231/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 139232/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1325/2020 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.137216/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.137217/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 137216/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 137217/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1319/2020 (IV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140169/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140172/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 140169/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 140172/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46207/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.12357/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.12358/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 22-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nidhi Gupta, AAG
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jeetender Gupta, AOR

Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Abhipsa Anamika, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr.Pawanshree Agrawal, learned counsel for the respondent, seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matter after four weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER